1
12AT/50AT Series
Spin-On Filters
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH
Spin-On Filters
12AT/50AT Series

Spin-On Filters
12AT/50AT Series
How To Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
BOX 2 : Basic Assembly
Symbol Description
BOX 3 : Length
Symbol Description
BOX 1: Seals
Symbol Description
BOX 7 : Ports
Symbol Description
BOX 4 : Canister Media
Symbol Description
BOX 5 : Indicator
Symbol Description
BOX 6 : Bypass Setting
Symbol Description
None  Buna
12AT Spin-on (¾" nom.)
50AT Spin-on (1¼" nom.)
None Single length canister
2 Double length canister
(50 AT only)
25C* Cellulose
10C Cellulose
03C* Cellulose
20B Microglass
10B Microglass
03B ** Microglass
* Not available in 50AT-2
** Not available in 12AT
N None
25 25 psid
15 15 psid
3 3 psid
X No bypass
12AT
BB 3/4" NPTF
MM SAE-12
50AT
DD 1-1/4" NPTF
OO SAE-20
NOTE: Gauges must be ordered separately.
N None
H Inlet and outlet,
both sides
(all ports drilled
and tapped)
BOX 8 : Gauge Port Location
Symbol Description
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 7BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 8
DD N25N50AT 2 10C
8
Please note the bolded options reflect
standard options with a reduced
lead-time. Consult factory on all
other lead-time options.